In lawsuit No.: (38/2026/53)-Partial Commercial (Banking).
Deliberated in :Fifteenth Case Management Circuit No. 417
The Merits Subject of the lawsuit:A Lawsuit claiming that the Defendant shall be, jointly and 
severally, liable for paying an amount of AED 456,286 (Four Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Two 
Hundred Eighty-Six Dirhams Only), in addition to fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 
5% from the date of the judicial claim until full payment is made.
Plaintiff:Bank Melli Iran,Address:UAE-Emirate of Dubai - Riggat Al Buteen - Deira - Dubai - 
Rigga Al Buteen St.

[...]

RASSEL DENA GENERAL TRADING (L.L.C) (Its Capacity: Defendant)
The Subject Matter of the Notice:The lawsuit has been filed and its subject matter is: A Lawsuit 
claiming that the Defendant shall be, jointly and severally, liable for paying an amount of 
AED 456,286 (Four Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty-Six Dirhams Only), 
in addition to fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the judicial 
claim until full payment is made.A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, corresponding to 
23/02/2026 at 09:00 am at Remote Litigation Hall (BUILDING DESC), so you are required to

[...]

holder of EID No.: 784198712090822
Address:Sharjah. Mobile No.: 0545532666,Notification will be mad by call and WhatsApp on 
number: 0545532666.
Subject:Notice For Payment of cheque amounting 15,000 AED
The notified party issued a cheque to the notifier amounting 15.000 AED (only fifteen thousand 
Dirhams).Whereas on the due date the of the cheque, the Notifier presented the cheque for en-
chasing: however, it was bounced due to ta signature mismatch.), and its details as follows:
Cheque No.900402, Amount:15,000 AED,Due Date:08/12/2025,Drawee Bank: